
Felton Grove High School 
Fall Sports and Activities Tryout Information 

*All students must be registered on DragonFly prior to participation 
 

Team Head Coach 
Contact Information 

Date(s) Time Location 

Football John Mozerka 
jmozerka@wcpss.net 

7/30 7:00 AM - 
10:00 AM 

Pleasant Park 

Volleyball Jordan Stevens 
jstevens7@wcpss.net 

7/30 - 7/31 9:00 AM - 
11:00 AM 

Apex Middle School 
Gymnasium 

Men’s Soccer Greg Lowenhagen 
feltongrovemsoccer@gmail.com 

7/30, 7/31, 8/1 8:00 AM -  
10:00 AM 

Pleasant Park 

Cheerleading Jamilla Parks 
feltongrovecheer@gmail.com 

7/30, 7/31 11:00 AM - 
2:00 PM 

Apex Middle School 
Gymnasium 

Cross Country Addison Johnson 
afjohnson@wcpss.net 

7/30, 7/31, 8/1 8:00 AM - 
9:30 AM 

Harris Lake  
County Park 

Women’s Tennis Jay James 
jjamesiii@wcpss.net 

7/30, 8/4, 8/5 *9:00 AM - 
10:30 AM 

Holly Springs High School 
Tennis Courts 

Women’s Golf Brandon Britt 
bbritt@wcpss.net 

7/30, 7/31 12:00 PM - 
3:00 PM 

Devil’s Ridge 
Golf Course 

Gymnastics Nicole Hay 
nhay@wcpss.net 

8/7 2:00 PM - 
4:00 PM 

Team Attraction 
Gymnastics (TAG) 

Dance Team Jillian Ackerman 
jeackerman04@gmail.com 

7/30, 7/31 2:00 PM - 
4:00 PM 

Apex Middle School 
Gymnasium 

 
*Tennis times are subject to change 

 
Questions? 

 

Athletic Director Asst. Athletic Director Athletic Trainer 

Joe Sharrow Sarah Bell Anna Hainley 

jsharrow@wcpss.net sbell5@wcpss.net ahainley@wcpss.net 

 
Follow us on Instagram for updates! 

 
@feltongrove_athletics 


